2010 Rental Rate Guide
INDEX
DELIVERY AREA AND RATES…………… ………..……………. 3
  WHO’S WHO………………………………………………………...  4-6
AIR TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES……………………………….. 7
AUGERS…………………………………………………………….. 7
BARRICADES AND SIGNS………………………………………. 7
COMPACTION……………………………………………………… 7

Lee Quinlan
7
AIR TOOLS & ACCESSORIES
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 BLOWT   2718 BLOW TUBE 10.50 33.00 98.50
 CHISEL5ERGO   5365 ERGONOMIC AIR CHISEL 44.00 60.00 186.00 557.00
   Ceramic tile removal, etc
 DRIRK   2905 ROCK DRILL 39.00 118.50 356.00
 HAMRA   2562 ROTOHAMMER, PNEUMATIC, SPLINE 46.00 63.00 188.00 563.00
 IMPACT1/2   2956 IMPACT WRENCH, 1/2" AIR 24.00 30.00 90.00 270.00
 IMPACT3/4   2958 IMPACT WRENCH, 3/4" AIR 33.00 41.00 119.00 357.00
IMPACT1   7974 IMPACT WRENCH, 1" AIR 35.00 45.00 135.00 405.00
 IMPACT11/2-4   1244 IMPACT WRENCH, 1-1/2" AIR 38.00 48.00 142.00 425.00
 HAMCH   2912 CHIPPING HAMMER, 19# 27.00 33.00 100.00 297.00
   CHIPPING HAMMER, 23# 27.00 33.00 100.00 297.00
HAMJ30   2913 JACKHAMMER 30# 39.00 118.50 356.00
 HAMJ60   2914 JACKHAMMER 60# 39.00 118.50 356.00
 HAMJ90   2915 JACKHAMMER 90# 39.00 118.50 356.00
 SANDDA   5514 SANDER, DA 15.00 18.00 55.00 164.50
 SAND100    732 SANDPOT, 100 LB. 77.00 230.00 690.00
 SAND300    735 SANDPOT, 300 LB. 92.00 275.50 828.00
 SAWZALLAIR   2655 SAWZALL,AIR POWERED #1 31.00 38.00 114.00 339.00

 GRINCPM8-1   4983 GAS POWERED SCARIFIER 212.00 244.00 call call
 MIXMT08   4498 MORTAR MIXER 39.00 54.00 161.00 484.50
 TROW36   2948 36" POWER TROWEL 35.00 50.00 150.00 450.00
 TROW46-4   1473 46" POWER TROWEL 40.00 55.00 165.00 495.00
   Trowels come with finish blades and float blades
 TROWH   1417 HAND TROWEL (ANY STYLE) 4.00 12.50 39.00
VIBCONM-3                   3828 VIBRATOR, CONCRETE MOTOR  31.00        46.00            138.00      413.00
   3’, 10’, or 13’ shaft
 WHEP   2955 POWER WHEELBARROW          85.00            255.00      765.00
 WHEMAN   4114 MANUAL WHEELBARROW      13.00 16.00   47.00 140.00
   POWER SCREED                                             65.00               85.00             255.00            765.00
   with 12’, 10’, 8’ board
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 BARP    574 6’ PRY BAR 8.00 14.00 29.00
 HAM60E   2911 60 LB ELECTRIC JACKHAMMER 65.00 75.00 225.00 675.00
 BRASID   2812 SIDING BRAKE 31.00 92.00 278.00
 BRASIDCUT   6162 SIDING BRAKE, CUTTER 15.00 20.00 80.00
 HAMS    581 SLEDGEHAMMER, 8# AND 12# 8.50 18.00 35.00
CONVEYORS

 TROLBEAM   4874 I BEAM TROLLEY 16.00 48.00 143.00
DRILLS & BITS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 DRIP   2904 DRILL PRESS 23.50 30.50 92.00 277.50
 DRIPBM   6873 MAGNETIC DRILL PRESS  ¾” DRIVE 62.00 77.00 230.00 690.00
 DRI1/2   7819 1/2" DRILL 12.50 15.00 45.50 138.00
 AIRDRIL3/8   4610 3/8” PNUEMATIC DRILL 12.50 15.00 44.50 133.50
 DRICO38   1647 3/8" CORDLESS DRILL 15.00 20.00 61.50 184.50
 DRIEXT   4763 CORE DRILL EXTENSION 12” 10.50 32.00 95.50
 DRICHH   4827 HAND HELD CORE DRILL 50.00 60.00 180.00 540.00
   5” bit is largest sent with this unit, please call for prices on bits
 DRICV   2903 CORE DRILL W/VACUUM BASE 50.00 60.00 180.00 540.00
   Bits range in size from 1” – 12”, please call for prices on bits
 DRIHAM12   5436 HAMMER DRILL ½” 16.00 24.00 69.00 206.50
 DRIRAC   1102 RIGHT ANGLE DRILL ½” 16.00 24.00 69.00 206.50
 HAMR18   2916 ROTOHAMMER 18 LB 46.00 62.00 185.00 553.00
 HAMR35   2917 ROTOHAMMER 35 LB 54.00 77.00 230.00 690.00
   Spline drive bits.  Range in size from 3/8” – 5”
 NIBSHTM   2752 NIBBLER/SHEAR, THIN METAL 16.00 23.50 69.00 206.50
 TAPCON   2753 TAPCON SET 8.50 12.50 24.50 49.00
FASTENING, NAILER, AND STAPLERS

 NAIFI    344 FINISH NAILER 20.00 25.00 75.00 225.00
 NAIFRA   2927 FRAMING NAILER 20.00 25.00 75.00 225.00
 NAIR   2671 ROOFING NAILER 20.00 25.00 75.00 225.00
 GUNSC   2910 ELECTRIC SCREW GUN (DRYWALL) 12.50 16.00 49.00 145.00
 STAFLA-18   3760 ¾” HARDWOOD FLOOR STAPLER (AIR) 30.00 45.00 135.00 405.00
 STARA   2943 ROOFING STAPLER 20.00 25.00 75.00 225.00
 STAUA-1    372 UNDERLAYMENT STAPLER (AIR) 20.00 25.00 75.00 225.00
 STAUM-7   2688 UNDERLAYMENT STAPLER (MANUAL) 15.00 20.00 60.00 180.00
10
FORKLIFTS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 FORLCA21   15 WAREHOUSE STYLE  FORKLIFT 130.00 166.00 590.00 1,769.00
   2WD, 13’ lift, 4200 lb max
GENERATORS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 GEN1000   5377 1000 WATT (quiet) 25.00 35.00 105.00 315.00
 GEN2000   5378 2000 WATT (quiet) 30.00 40.00 120.00 360.00
 GEN3200   6490 3200 WATT (quiet) 35.00 45.00 135.00 405.00
 GEN4300   6491 4300 WATT (quiet) 35.00 45.00 135.00 405.00
 GEN5000   5844 5000 WATT 45.00 55.00 165.00 495.00
 GEN5600   2908 5600 WATT 45.00 55.00 165.00 495.00
 GEN6000   5874 6000 WATT 45.00 55.00 165.00 495.00
 GEN7500   6492 7500 WATT 45.00 55.00 165.00 495.00
   10,000 WATT welder/generator 66.00 87.00 262.00 786.00
   Tow behind
HEATERS, FANS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 BLOV   2895 VENTILATION BLOWER 31.00 46.00 138.00 413.00
 CONFAN36   5028 36” CONSTRUCTION FAN 24.00 31.00 92.00 278.00
 FANP24   2907 24” PEDESTAL FAN 24.00 31.00 92.00 278.00
 HEAK200   3851 KEROSENE HEATER 200,000 BTU               31.00 38.00 115.00 345.00
 HEATMANLP50'   7827 LP EXTENSION HOSE 50' 12.00 36.00 108.00
 HEATMANLPE25   7716 LP EXTENTION HOSE 25' 9.00 27.00 79.00
 HEATMANLP   2161 LP MANIFOLD 9.00 27.00 79.00
 HEAP15   6407 LP TANKTOP HEATER  15,000 BTU 8.00 16.00 48.00 144.00
 HEAP30   6408 LP TANKTOP HEATER 30,000 BTU 12.00 24.00 72.00 216.00
HEAP190   2919 PROPANE HEATER 190,000 BTU 31.00 38.00 115.00 345.00
HEAP375   7969 PROPANE HEATER 375,000 BTU 38.00 48.00 144.00 432.00
   WE FILL PROPANE
11
HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND ATTACHMENTS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly

   Rope not included
     CHAIN HOIST, 1TON 20’ LIFT 20.00 30.00 90.00 270.00
   CHAINFALL ½ TON 20.00 28.00 84.00 252.00
JACKS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
   GENIE HOIST CO2 31.00 46.00 138.00 413.00
JACHJ   2924 CABLE HI JACK 31.00 38.00 115.00 345.00
   500 lb max, 20’ lift, must add extensions
 JACHJT   7972 TELESCOPIC CABLE HI JACK               37.00        51.00           154.00      459.00
   650 lb max, 18’ lift
 JACDWT   2922 DRYWALL JACK 23.00 30.00 88.00 265.00
   Goes up to 11’4”
JADRYEXT   4776 DRYWALL JACK EXTENSION 8.00 11.00 32.00 96.00
   Extension will allow jack to go to 15’
 JACFL   4241 FLOOR JACK 16.00 24.00 69.00 207.00
 JACH012   2923 12 TON HYDRAULIC JACK 9.00 13.00 37.00 110.00
 JACH020    493 20 TON HYDRAULIC JACK 16.00 19.00 57.00 172.00
 JACH030    494 30 TON HYDRAULIC JACK 31.00 46.00 138.00 413.00
 JACH050    495 50 TON HYDRAULIC JACK 46.00 62.00 185.00 553.00
 JACPAL   6160 PALLET JACK 31.00 46.00 138.00 413.00
 JACRR   2925 RAILROAD JACK 16.00 23.00 67.00 202.00
 JACSC   2171 10 TON SCREW JACK 8.00 24.00 69.00
 PORPA   5537 10 TON PORTA POWER                               30.50 54.00 161.00 484.50
12
LADDERS & ACCESSORIES
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 LADD24   3905 24' EXTENSION LADDER 13.00 18.00 54.00 162.00
 LADD28   6147 28' EXTENSION LADDER 15.00 23.00 68.00 204.00
 LADD32   3931 32' EXTENSION LADDER 15.00 23.00 68.00 204.00
 LADD36   3932 36' EXTENSION LADDER 23.00 31.00 92.00 278.00
 LADD40   3935 40' EXTENSION LADDER 27.00 38.00 116.00 347.00
 LADJACK   3699 LADDER JACK (PAIR) 8.00 24.00 69.00
 LADSO   7109 LADDER STAND OFF 9.00 27.00 79.00
 LADDS08   3938 8' STEP LADDER 14.00 16.00 49.00 145.00
LADDS06   3937 6' STEP LADDER 13.00 15.00 46.00 138.00
 LADDS10FIB   6259 10' STEP LADDER 15.00 18.00 55.00 164.50
 LADDS12   3940 12 STEP LADDER' 15.00 24.00 69.00 207.00
 LADDS14   3941 14' STEP LADDER 24.00 31.00 92.00 278.00
   16’ STEP LADDER                                           30.00               40.00             120.00             360.00
   MULTI-LADDER 15.00 23.00 68.00
LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly

   KEG COOLER, DOUBLE TAP 40.00 120.00 360.00
 COOLTUB   7455 2' x 2' x 4' TUB COOLER 20.00 40.00 120.00
 GRILPROP   5890 PROPANE GRILL 75.00 150.00 450.00
   Gas is extra charge
   PROPANE GRILL, TOW BEHIND 100.00 191.00
   Gas is extra charge
 GRIL2X5    124 CHARCOAL GRILL, 2’ X 5’ 37.00 110.00      332.00
 .HELTANK   2768 HELIUM TANK            16.00             47.00      140.00
   additional charge for helium
 .IGLOOC   6307 10 GAL IGLOO DISPENSER 12.00 35.00 106.00
 POPCORN   5559 POPCORN POPPER 32.00 96.00 288.00
 RACCHR    150 PORTABLE COAT RACK 12.00 36.00 108.00
 ROAST-2    132 18 QUART ROASTER 20.00 60.00 180.00
PLUMBING
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 SNAAE100    984 100’ ELEC AUGER 43.00 60.00 177.00 531.00
 SNAAE50   5645 50’ ELEC AUGER 33.00 43.00 128.00 383.00
 SNAAED25   5646 25’ ELEC AUGER (DRILL STYLE) 22.00 29.00 87.00 261.00
 SNAAD25   2804 25’ MANUAL AUGER 13.00 16.00 47.00 140.00
 SNAAH050   1009 50’ MANUAL AUGER 24.00 31.00 92.00 278.00
 SNACLA   1814 CLOSET AUGER (TOILET) 13.00 16.00 47.00 140.00
 TAPE50   4445 50’ DRAIN TAPE 9.00 12.00 35.00
105.00BENTUB   2195 BENDER, TUBING 11.00 32.00 96.00
 CUTPH2    968 PIPE CUTTER, 1/8" - 2" 9.00 13.00 37.00 110.00

 GRI45    661 4 ½” RIGHT ANGLE GRINDER 13.00 16.00 47.00 140.00
 GRI9   6431 9” RIGHT ANGLE GRINDER 16.00 25.00 75.00 225.00
 NIBME-1   3883 METAL NIBBLERS 16.00 24.00 69.00 207.00
 ROUTER   7088 ROUTER 16.00 24.00 70.00 210.00
 ROUTBTS   7406 ROUTER BIT SET 7.50 10.00 30.00 90.00
 SANB3    676 BELT SANDER 16.00 24.00 69.00 207.00
 SANDRYW   7279 DRYWALL SANDER 32.00 43.00 161.00 484.00
 SANF   2933 DRUM SANDER 51.00 73.00 220.00 660.00
 SANFE   2934 EDGER SANDER 30.00 40.00 120.00 360.00
 SANDERU   6723 U SANDER (RANDOM ORBITAL) 65.00 85.00 255.00 765.00
 SANVIB   2935 HAND SANDER 13.00 16.00 48.00 140.00
 SHEME-23    570 METAL SHEARS 16.00 24.00 69.00 207.00
16
SAWS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 SAWB14D   4072 14” DIAMOND BLADE RENTAL 25.00 50.00 150.00
 SAWB18XD   4581 18” DIAMOND BLADE RENTAL 45.00 65.00 195.00
 SAWB12D   4073 12” DIAMOND BLADE RENTAL 25.00 50.00 150.00
 SAWBA-1    835 BAND SAW 31.00 46.00 138.00 413.00
 SAWBR14   6702 BRICK SAW, 14” ELECTRIC 50.00 75.00 225.00 675.00
                                                     CHAINSAW, 14” ELEC                17.00       24.00             72.00     216.00
 CHAINSAWEXT   6704 CHAINSAW, 12” POLE SAW, GAS  39.00       62.00           186.00     558.00
 CHAINSAW   2936 CHAINSAW, 20” GAS   39.00       62.00           186.00     558.00
   CHAINSAW, 16” GAS   24.00        39.00            117.00        351.00
   CHAINSAW, 25” GAS   45.00        75.00            225.00      675.00
   New chains are sold separately at a cost of $15 - $18
 SAWCHOP14   6774 CHOP SAW, 14” ELEC                31.00        46.00           138.00      413.00
 SAWCIR07    860 CIRCULAR SAW, 7” 13.00 16.00 47.00 140.00
 WBCONSAW   2937 FLOOR SAW, 13 HP GAS 55.00 65.00 195.00 595.00
 HOLESAW   6793 HOLE SAW 4" TO 6" 11.00 11.00 31.00 31.00
 SAWJAMB   4958 JAMB SAW 19.00 27.00 81.00 241.00

 SAWTILWS   4736 TILE SAW, LARGE 40.00 50.00 150.00 450.00
 SAWTOEK   4995 TOE KICK SAW 19.00 27.00 81.00 241.00
SCAFFOLD
Please call for scaffold quotes, our pricing is per  piece of scaffold, and can be difficult to estimat e.  Below are generic quotes for
certain heights of towers.  The actual price may go  up or down depending on exactly what is needed.
 Our frame heights are 3’, 4’, 5’, and 6’ tall.  We  have 7’ and 10’ plank.   All scaffold is rented by  the week.
We also rent baker scaffolding (indoor type of scaf fold).  6’ or 10’ long, 6’ high, adjustable to any heighth down.
   5’ TOWER:  $45/week
10’ TOWER  $52/week
15’ TOWER  $60/week
20’ TOWER  $72/week
30’ TOWER  $107/week
40’ TOWER  $126/week
SCAFFOLDING STAGES
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly
 SCAFPLAP10   3608 PAINTERS PLANK - 10' X 12” 14.00 54.00
 SCAFPP12   3609 PAINTERS PLANK - 12' X 12” 14.00 54.00
 SCAFPP16   2839 PAINTERS PLANK - 16' X 12” 25.00 98.00
 SCAFPP8    541 PAINTERS PLANK - 8' X 12” 14.00 54.00
 SCAFPP1214   3747 PAINTERS PLANK - 12'X14" 14.00 54.00
 SCAFST16   2883 STAGE 16' X 20" 32.00 127.00
 SCAFST20   2884 STAGE 20' X 20" 37.00 148.50
 SCAFST24   2885 STAGE 24' X 20" 37.00 148.50
 SCAFST28   2886 STAGE 28' X 20" 42.50 169.50
 SCAFSTRPL0   5661 STRETCH PLANK 10’ - 16'5" 24.50 98.00
17
                                TABLES & CHAIRS
Key  Number  Name 3 Hour  Daily  Weekly  Monthly